Mugwumps Race Results June 3, 2015
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Women
Name

Linda Barnack
Kelsey Tranel
Megan Peltier
Jennifer Smith
Anne Fiedler
Pam Barbeau
Pam O'Brien
Molly Hart

Jill Sowerwine
Julie Harvey
Lucinda Crow
Catherine Currid
Teresa Doyle
Maria Hapin
Tina Lam

Terri Thurston
Tara Curry
Jacqueline Adelman
Judy Krier
Carrie Erickson

Men
Name

James Sowerwine
Bruce Davison
Dan Ortiz
Randy Green
Aaron Smith
Matt Nedom
Thomas Schultz
Keith Harvey
Paul Schrooten
Barry Johnson
Lloyd Crow

Jim Feaster
Rob LeFebure
Paul Adelman

Time

0:50:17
0:56:13
0:56:37
0:57:38
0:58:03
0:59:28
1:00:28
1:00:28
1:01:09
1:03:14
1:03:49
1:04:03
1:04:05
1:07:43
1:08:02
1:08:11
1:11:46
1:21:47
1:24:17
1:34:55

Time

0:44:10
0:44:34
0:47:58
0:49:28
0:50:01
0:55:24
0:56:13
0:56:19
0:58:09
0:59:35
1:00:57
1:04:44
1:20:37
1:20:37



Mugwumps 2015 Race Report

The Anchorage Running Club held the 30" running of the Mugwumps 10K race at Point Woronzof Park
on Wednesday, June 3. The 10K out and back course starts and finishes at mile 4 on the Tony Knowles
Coastal Trail. The weather at the start of the race was partly cloudy skies, temperature of 58° F, and
winds out of the south at 20 mph gusting to 30 mph. Perfect running conditions! Thirty-four runners
participated in the Mugwumps 2015 10K race.

Runners who have run a 10K race in under 45 minutes are not eligible to participate in the Mugwumps.
This means that runners who finished this year’s Mugwumps in under 45 minutes are banished from
future participation in the run. Two finishers in this year’s race. James Sowerwine and Bruce Davison
beat the 45 minute finish time and hence are banished from ever running the Mugwumps again.
Congratulations James and Bruce.

Thanks goes out to all of the runners who participated in Mugwumps 2015 and to the race volunteers
who made it possible.



