Mugwumps Race Results June 3, 2015

Women

Place	Name	Time
1	Linda Barnack	0:50:17
2	Kelsey Tranel	0:56:13
3	Megan Peltier	0:56:37
4	Jennifer Smith	0:57:38
5	Anne Fiedler	0:58:03
6	Pam Barbeau	0:59:28
7	Pam O'Brien	1:00:28
8	Molly Hart	1:00:28
9	Jill Sowerwine	1:01:09
10	Julie Harvey	1:03:14
11	Lucinda Crow	1:03:49
12	Catherine Currid	1:04:03
13	Teresa Doyle	1:04:05
14	Maria Hapin	1:07:43
15	Tina Lam	1:08:02
16	Terri Thurston	1:08:11
17	Tara Curry	1:11:46
18	Jacqueline Adelman	1:21:47
19	Judy Krier	1:24:17
20	Carrie Erickson	1:34:55
Men		
Place	Name	Time
1	James Sowerwine	0:44:10
2	Bruce Davison	0:44:34
3	Dan Ortiz	0:47:58
4	Randy Green	0:49:28
5	Aaron Smith	0:50:01
6	Matt Nedom	0:55:24
7	Thomas Schultz	0:56:13
8	Keith Harvey	0:56:19
9	Paul Schrooten	0:58:09
10	Barry Johnson	0:59:35
11	Lloyd Crow	1:00:57
12	Jim Feaster	1:04:44
13	Rob LeFebure	1:20:37
14	Paul Adelman	1:20:37

Mugwumps 2015 Race Report

The Anchorage Running Club held the 30th running of the Mugwumps 10K race at Point Woronzof Park on Wednesday, June 3. The 10K out and back course starts and finishes at mile 4 on the Tony Knowles Coastal Trail. The weather at the start of the race was partly cloudy skies, temperature of 58° F, and winds out of the south at 20 mph gusting to 30 mph. Perfect running conditions! Thirty-four runners participated in the Mugwumps 2015 10K race.

Runners who have run a 10K race in under 45 minutes are not eligible to participate in the Mugwumps. This means that runners who finished this year's Mugwumps in under 45 minutes are banished from future participation in the run. Two finishers in this year's race. James Sowerwine and Bruce Davison beat the 45 minute finish time and hence are banished from ever running the Mugwumps again. Congratulations James and Bruce.

Thanks goes out to all of the runners who participated in Mugwumps 2015 and to the race volunteers who made it possible.